Division	of Health Service Regu	lation			FOI	RM APPROVE
AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL060-586	B. WING		07	R 7/26/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	FATE, ZIP CODE	1 07	720/2010
IDLEWILD	HOME		EWILD BROOK			
WA) 15	CURNARYOT	The state of the s	OTTE, NC 28212	2		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
∨ 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000	DHSR - Mental H	ealth	
	An annual and follow on 7/26/18. Deficienci	up survey was completed		DITOR WOLLD		
	This facility is licensed	for the following service		OCT 10 2018		
	category: 10A NCAC : Treatment for Children	27G .1300 Residential		Lic. & Cert. Sec	tion	
	AND SUPPLIES  (a) A written fire plan for area-wide disaster plan shall be approved by the authority.  (b) The plan shall be mand evacuation proceed posted in the facility.  (c) Fire and disaster drawfall be held at least queen repeated for each shift under conditions that s	EMERGENCY PLANS or each facility and on shall be developed and the appropriate local made available to all staff flures and routes shall be rills in a 24-hour facility	V 114	PCS will ensure that Fire Drills are Completed quarterly on each shift. QA/QA will verify with staff on a quarterly basis and keep a separate log in the office.		9/1/15
	held at least quarterly a The findings are: Review on 7/18/18 of fa facility runs 3 shifts.	ew and interviews, the fire and disaster drills were and repeated for each shift.				
	Interview on 7/18/18 windercame to the facility on not done any drills since the Service Regulation	5/10/18;				

President RNC111

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL060-586	B. WING		R 07/26/2018
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE ZIP CODE	0772072018
IDLEWILD	HOME		WILD BROOK		
			TE, NC 28212	2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
V 114	Continued From page	1	V 114		
	drill documentation from revealed the following -no third shift fire drills -no third shift disaster -no first or third shift disaster -no second shift disast 1/22/18-7/18/18.  Interview on 7/18/18 w Manager revealed: -not aware of missing of the following revealed: -not aware of missing revealed: -not	from 8/1/2017-12/31/17; drills from 8/1/17-12/31/17; saster drills from  ter drills from  ith the Group Home  drills; ete fire and disaster drills			
V 115	27G .0208 Client Servi	ces	V 115		-
	assure that: (1) space and supervisithe safety and welfare (2) activities are suitable and treatment/habilitatiserved; and (3) clients participate in activities. (h) Facilities or programment these Rules as "24-havailable 24 hours a daturaless otherwise specific) Facilities that serve clients shall ensure than (d) When clients who he	de activities for clients shall  ion is provided to ensure of the clients; le for the ages, interests, on needs of the clients  a planning or determining  as designated or described iour" shall make services by, every day in the year. fied in the rule, or prepare meals for t the meals are nutritious, ave a physical handicap hicle shall be equipped		PCS will ensure that clients are Supervised during all outings and Ensure that anytime client is unsupervised it will be listed in consumers Treatment Plan.	10/31/18

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	COMPLETED
	MHL060-586	B. WING	R <b>07/26/2018</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SLIPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	

## IDLEWILD HOME

## **6807 IDLEWILD BROOK LANE**

	CHARLO	OTTE, NC 28212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 115	Continued From page 2	V 115		
	require special assistance with boarding or riding in a vehicle are transported in the same vehicle, there shall be one adult, other than the driver, to assist in supervision of the children.			
	This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on interviews, the facility failed to ensure supervision was provided during activities to ensure the safety and welfare of the clients affecting 3 of 3 clients (#1, #2 and #3). The findings are:			
	Interview on 7/18/18 with staff #1 revealed: -take clients to a program at YMCA every Friday and Saturday night; -program from 8pm-11pm; -police are there to supervise; -clients play basketball and other recreational activities.			
	Interview on 7/23/18 with staff #2 revealed: -take clients to a program at YMCA every Friday and Saturday night; -starts at 8pm and stops at 11pm; -drop clients off and pick them up; -YMCA staff supervise and police are present.			
	Interview on 7/18/18 with client #1 revealed: -go every Friday and Saturday to YMCA; -staff takes them and stays there; -play basketball and other sports.			
	Interview on 7/18/18 with client #2 revealed: -go to YMCA on weekends at night;			

Division of Health Service Regulation

RNC111

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL060-586	B. WING		R 07/26/2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZIP CODE	0772672018
IDLEWIL	D HOME		WILD BROOK		
<u></u>			TE, NC 28212	2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			BE COMPLETE		
V 115	Continued From page	3	V 115		
	-staff drop them off an -police there to monito	d pick them up; or them.			
	-go to program at YM0 -staff drop them off an -police there to watch -metal wand them who -can enter from 8pm-9 and no one else can e	them and also YMCA staff; en they come in; opm then doors are locked nter; it 11pm when over and staff ay until they go inside			
	-clients go to a programights at YMCA; -one of the agency's siprogram; -staff drop clients off ai-police and YMCA there	e to provide supervision.			
V 118	only be administered to order of a person authorized trugs.  (2) Medications shall be clients only when authorized trugs inclient's physician.  (3) Medications, include administered only by lie	MEDICATION  tration: -prescription drugs shall o a client on the written orized by law to prescribe e self-administered by orized in writing by the ing injections, shall be	V 118	PCS will ensure that all Prescriptions will have physicians orders even if the meds are over the counter. Group Home managers will ensure that this is done as consumer meds change or as new consumers come in.	9/1/18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMPLET	ILU	
		MHL060-586	B. WING		07/26	5/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
IDLEWILD	HOME	6807 IDLE	WILD BROOK	LANE			
IDLEVVILL	HOWLE	CHARLOT	TE, NC 28212				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 118	Continued From page	4	V 118				
	pharmacist or other le privileged to prepare a (4) A Medication Admi all drugs administered current. Medications a recorded immediately MAR is to include the (A) client's name; (B) name, strength, ar (C) instructions for add (D) date and time the (E) name or initials of drug. (5) Client requests for checks shall be record.	egally qualified person and and administer medications. inistration Record (MAR) of the to each client must be kept administered shall be after administration. The following:					
	written order of a pers prescribe drugs, medic self-administered by co in writing by the client' Medication Administra drugs administered to current affecting 2 of 3 findings are: Finding #1: Review on 7/18/18 of 6- admission date of 6/8 Attention Deficit Hyper	ew, observations and failed to ensure ninistered to a client on the on authorized by law to cations were lients only when authorized s physician and a tion Record (MAR) of all each client was kept 3 clients (#1 and #3). The client #1's record revealed: 1/18 with diagnoses of					

(X3) DATE SURVEY

Division of Health Service Regulation

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLI	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
						3
		MHL060-586	B. WING		07/	26/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
		6807 IDLEV	VILD BROOK	LANE		
IDLEWILD	HOME	CHARLOTT	ΓE, NC 28212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From page	5	V 118			
	Naphcon-A eye drops	and Nystatin 10.000.				
	Review on 7/18/18 of 6/8/18-7/18/18 reveals -Naphcon-A eye drops times a day as needed administered; -Nystatin 10,000 apply for 10 days listed on the asadministered from Observation on 7/18/1 medications on site resultant -Naphcon-A eye drop times a day as needed 5/29/18; -Nystatin 10,000 apply for 10 days completed Interview on 7/18/18 vegot his medications destaff give them to him	the MARs from ed: s 1-2 drops both eyes four d listed on the MARs but not  y to affected area twice daily he MARs and documented 7/1-7/11 twice daily.  8 at 12:17pm of client #1's evaled: s 1-2 drops both eyes four d (prn) dispensed on  y to affected area twice daily I and not present.  with client #1 revealed:				
	-admission date of 7/4 Traumatic Stress Disc	CONTRACTOR SECTION SEC				
	the record;	for medications present in physician's order present				
	Review on 7/18/18 of 7/4/18-7/18/18 reveals	the MARs from ed no MAR for client #3.				
	medications on site re- -Trazadone 100mg on -Zyrtec 10mg one table	e tablet prn;				

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE A. BUILDING: COMP		
			7 L BOILDING		R	
		MHL060-586	B. WNG		07/26/2018	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST			
IDLEWIL	HOME		WILD BROOK TE, NC 2821:			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 118	-Senexon 8.6/50mg tv -Vitamin C 500mg one -Albuterol Sulfate 2 pt Interview on 7/18/18 v -no regular medication -only have prn medica -have not needed to u medications.  Review on 7/18/18 of 1 log for the month of 7/1 documented: -7/5 third shift give clie with food; -7/13 client #3 can tak he goes to the YMCA.  Interview on 7/18/18 w Manager revealed: -no MAR for client #3 a physician orders; -working to get physici provider; -all medications were p	vo tablets daily prn; e tablet daily; uffs every 4 hours prn.  vith client #3 revealed: ns; ations; se any of his prn  the facility's communication 2018 revealed the following ent #3 his medications, take e his inhaler with him when  vith the Group Home as do not have any an orders from previous  prn; inhaler when he needs it;	V 118			
	10A NCAC 27G .0303 EXTERIOR REQUIRE (c) Each facility and its	MENTS grounds shall be lean, attractive and orderly	V 736	PCS has completed all the tasks listed And there are copies of the complete Task. PCS will in-service staff on report and ensuring that facilities need to be Maintained and any issues should be reported to our maintenance person be fixed.	d crting 9/1/18	
ivision of Hea	ith Service Posulation					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

PRINTED: 07/30/2018 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: \_ R B. WNG 07/26/2018 MHL060-586 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6807 IDLEWILD BROOK LANE **IDLEWILD HOME** CHARLOTTE, NC 28212 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 736 V 736 Continued From page 7 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interviews, the facility failed was not maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly. The findings are: Observation on 7/18/18 at 9:25am revealed: -two missing light bulbs from the light fixture over the sink in the upstairs bathroom; -broken curtain rod in the window in client #3's bedroom: -missing post in the stair railing leading from upstairs to front door; -light over toilet in the downstairs bathroom not -missing bulb in the light fixture over the mirror in the downstairs bathroom; -overhead light in client #1's bedroom downstairs had no light cover and the bulb was not working; -walls stained and marked throughout the facility. Interview on 7/18/18 with client #1 revealed: -overhead light does not work in his bedroom; -uses a small desk lamp for light; -bathroom light over toilet does not work but uses light over sink in downstairs bathroom. Interview on 7/18/18 with client #3 revealed: -curtain rod been broken; -would like for it to be fixed.







